

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

COMM. CR. 02-0114-2

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY cm
DEPUTY

NO. 38323-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JEROME CEASAR ALVERTO, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

2011.5.11.11.11.11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV.	ARGUMENT	7
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE THE SPIRAL NOTEBOOK “PLAN” WHERE THE NOTES WITHIN THE NOTEBOOK WERE EXTREMELY PREJUDICIAL BUT NOT VERY PROBATIVE BECAUSE THE NOTES WERE DISSIMILAR TO THE CRIME BEING TRIED	7
V.	CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>Gammon v. Clark Equip. Co.</i> , 38 Wn.App. 274, 286-87, 686 P.2d 1102 (1984).....	8
<i>Hume v. American Disposal Co.</i> , 124 Wn.2d 656, 666, 880 P.2d 988 (1994).....	8
<i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 772, 777-78, 684 P.2d 668 (1984)	12, 13
<i>State v. DeVincentis</i> , 150 Wn.2d 11, 20, 74 P.3d 119 (2003).....	12
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 810, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	8
<i>State v. Lough</i> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 855, 889 P.2d 487 (1995).....	12
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 106 Wn.2d 772, 776-77, 725 P.2d 951 (1986).....	7, 8, 10
<i>State v. Vy Thang</i> , 145 Wn.2d 630, 644, 41 P.3d 1159 (2002).....	12
<i>State v. Whalon</i> , 1 Wn. App. 785, 464 P.2d 730 (1970).....	13, 14
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 26, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	8

REGULATIONS AND RULES

ER 403	7, 10
ER 404	7, 10
